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Overview

Southwest Adult Social Care 
teams were aligned to PCN 

footprints as part of the Connect 
Programme and defined by the 

Basildon and Brentwood 
Alliance.

Caseloads are now aligned to the 
neighbourhoods and activity is 
sorted and allocated to teams 

wrapped around the PCN 
boundaries, with resource 
flexing to meet any local 

increases in demand across 
areas.

The neighbourhood teams and 
D2A teams are responsible for 

undertaking Care Act 
assessments, planned and 

unplanned reviews, support for 
carers, safeguarding, MCAs, best 

interest decisions and DSTs. 

Please continue to use existing 
referral pathways into Adult 

Social Care (ASC) as our process 
for referral via the Adult Social 
Care Connect remains business 

as usual.



Southwest Essex –A Greater Focus on Place & 
Neighbourhood

Southwest ASC Neighbourhood 
teams aligned to 6 PCN’s



Director of Adult Social Care -Southwest Essex
Simon Griffiths
Simon.Griffiths@essex.gov.uk
Tel: - 07917 348416 

Service Managers:
Anna Ramsay Anna.Ramsay@essex.gov.uk Tel: +44 333 013 8199 ISo
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Team Manager: Maureen 
O'Keeffe
Maureen.okeeffe@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: 
Jeff Ash 
jeff.ash@essex.gov.uk

Integration & 
Partnership 
Delivery Lead
Gurnam Kasbia-
Gurnam.Kasbia@
essex.gov.uk

Leadership 
Assistant
Richard Cook- 
Richard.cook@es
sex.gov.uk

Operational Team Contacts

Team Manager: Leopold Odoi
Leopold.Odoi @essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: 
Narinder Paik
narinder,paik@essex.gov.uk

Team Manager: Mirjana 
Chitauro 
Mirjana.chitauro@essex.gov
.uk

Deputy Team Manager: 
Tracey Thompson
tracey.thompson@essex.gov
.uk

mailto:Simon.Griffiths@essex.gov.uk
mailto:Anna.Ramsay@essex.gov.uk
mailto:jeff.ash@essex.gov.uk


Director of Adult Social Care -Southwest Essex
Simon Griffiths
Simon.Griffiths@essex.gov.uk
Tel: - 07917 348416 
Service Manager
Yvonne.Metcalfe@essex.gov.uk 03330 133080 I Anna Ramsay Anna.Ramsay@essex.gov.uk Tel: +44 333 013 8199 So
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Integration & 
Partnership 
Delivery 
Lead
Gurnam 
Kasbia-
Gurnam.Kas
bia@essex.g
ov.uk

Leadership 
Assistant
Richard 
Cook- 
Richard.cook
@essex.gov.
uk

Operational Team Contacts

Physical, Sensory & 
Impairment

Team Manager: Nasima 
Mokuena 
nasima.mokuena@essex.gov.
uk

Deputy Team Manager:
Nwabisa Uwadia 
Nwabisa.Uwadia@essex.gov.
uk

Older Adult Mental Health

Team Manager: Billyjo Flatt
Billyjo.flatt@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager:
Sarah Chaviri 
Sarah.Chaviri@essex.gov.uk

Learning Disabilities & 
Autism

Team Manager:
Jamie Miller 
Jamie.miller@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager:
Gianni.Lalai@essex.gov.uk

Discharge to Assess

D2A team
Team Manager: Tanya 
Hano 
Tanyo.hano@essex.gov
.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: Sofia Marcos
Sofia.Marcos@essex.g
ov.uk

Discharge to Assess

D2A team
Team Manager 
Suzanne Jones
:Suzanne.jones@essex.
gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager 
Sheeja Kunjumani
Sheeja.Kunjumani@ess
ex.gov.uk

mailto:Simon.Griffiths@essex.gov.uk
mailto:Yvonne.Metcalfe@essex.gov.uk
mailto:Anna.Ramsay@essex.gov.uk
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